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A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2010 rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service.

This substitute ordinance changes the rates of pay in the following departments:
Department of Public Works, Water Works, Assessor’s Office, Police and Department of Employee Relations.

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Section 2 of ordinance File Number 090457 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City
Service is hereby amended as follows:

Under Salary Grade 3, add the title “Test Administration Coordinator”.

Under Salary Grade 5, delete the title "Meter Reader Supervisor" and Meter Repair Supervisor 2/" and add the
title "Water Meter Field Supervisor".

Under Salary Grade 7, add the title "Water Meter Project Manager".

Under Salary Grade 9, delete the title “Supervising Assessor Assistant” and add the title “Assessment Division
Manager”.

Under Salary Grade 11, delete the title “Supervising Assessor” and add the title “Environmental Sustainability
Program Manager”.

Under Salary Grade 14, delete the title “Police Information Systems Director”.
Under Salary Grade 16, add the title “Police Information Systems Director”.

Part 2. Section 3 of ordinance File Number 090457 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City
Service is hereby amended as follows (Effective Pay Period 20, 2010 - September 19, 2010):

Under Pay Range 240, delete the title of “Water Meter Technician I”.

Under Pay Range 249, delete the title of “Water Meter Technician I1”.

Create Pay Range 251 with the title of “Water Meter Technician” and the bi-weekly rates of pay below:
Pay Range 251

Official Rate Bi-weekly
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$1471.46 $1503.13 1527.84 $1564.24 §$1603.06 $1646.55 $1707.96

Part 3. Section 8 of ordinance File Number 090457 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City
Service is hereby amended as follows:

Under Pay Range 540, add the title “Certification Services Specialist”.

Part 4. Section 19 of ordinance File Number 090457 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City
Service is hereby amended as follows (Effective Pay Period 1, 2007 - December 31, 2006):

Eliminate the rates of pay shown for Pay Ranges 831 through 842 and substitute therefore the following new
biweekly rates of pay:

Pay Range 831

Official Rate-Biweekly
2,108.12 2,191.31 2,277.89 2,367.89 2,461.472,558.87

Pay Range 835

Official Rate-Biweekly
2,367.89 2,461.47 2,558.87 2,660.09 2,765.392, 874.75

Pay Range 836

Official Rate-Biweekly
2,461.47 2,558.87 2,660.09 2,765.39 2,874.752,988.64

Pay Range 839

Official Rate-Biweekly
2,765.39 2,874.75 2,988.64 3,107.03 3,230.243,358.29

Pay Range 842
Official Rate-Biweekly
3,107.03 3,230.24 3,358.29 3,491.52 3,630.043,774.10

Part 5. Section 19 of ordinance File Number 090457 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City
Service is hereby amended as follows (Effective Pay Period 1, 2008- December 30, 2007):

Eliminate the rates of pay shown for Pay Ranges 831 through 842 and substitute therefore the following new
biweekly rates of pay:
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Official Rate-Biweekly
2,176.63

Official Rate-Biweekly
2,444.85

Official Rate-Biweekly
2,541.47

Official Rate-Biweekly
2,855.27

Official Rate-Biweekly
3,208.01

2,262.53 2,351.92
2,541.47 2,642.03
2,642.03 2,746.54

2,968.183085.77

3,335.22 3,467.43

Pay Range 831

2,444.85

Pay Range 835

2,764.54

Pay Range 836

2,855.27

Pay Range 839

3,208.01

Pay Range 842

3,604.99

2,541.472,642.03

2,855.272,968.18

2,968.183,085.77

3,335.223,467.43

3,748.023,896.76

Part 6. Section 19 of ordinance File Number 090457 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City
Service is hereby amended as follows (Effective Pay Period 1, 2009 - December 28, 2008):

Eliminate the rates of pay shown for Pay Ranges 831 through 842 and substitute therefore the following new

biweekly rates of pay:

Official Rate-Biweekly
2,245.88

Official Rate-Biweekly
2,522.15

Official Rate-Biweekly

2,334.36 2,426.43

2,621.67 2,725.25

Pay Range 831

2,522.15

Pay Range 835

2,832.89

Pay Range 836

2,621.672,725.25

2,944.883,061.18
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2,621.67 2,725.25 2,832.89 2,944.88 3,061.183,182.30

Pay Range 839
Official Rate-Biweekly
2,944.88 3,061.18 3,182.30 3,308.21 3,439.233,575.41
Pay Range 842

Official Rate-Biweekly
3,308.21 3,439.23 3,575.41 3,717.09 3,864.424,017.62
Part 7. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Part 8. The provisions of Part 2 of this ordinance are deemed to be in force and effect from and after Pay
Period 20, 2010 (September 19, 2010).

The provisions of Part 4 of this ordinance are deemed to have been in force and effect from and after Pay
Period 1, 2007 (December 31, 2006).

The provisions of Part 5 of this ordinance are deemed to have been in force and effect from and after Pay
Period 1, 2008 (December 30, 2007).

The provisions of Part 6 of this ordinance are deemed to have been in force and effect from and after Pay
Period 1, 2009 (December 28, 2008).

The provisions of all other parts of this ordinance are deemed to be in force and effect from and after its
passage and publication.

Part 9. This ordinance will take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.
City Clerk's Office

tlb
7/27/10
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